

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 334

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Protection" and substitute "Protective"; in line 3, strike "certain protection orders" and substitute "a protective order"; in lines 3 and 4, strike "courts of other states or Indian tribes" and substitute "a court of another state or Indian tribe"; in line 5, strike "orders" and substitute "an order"; strike beginning with "providing" in line 5 down through "term;" in line 6; in line 8, strike "protection" and substitute "protective"; in the same line, after "tribe" insert "under certain circumstances"; and in line 9, strike "protection" and substitute "protective".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 19 on page 1 through line 5 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 6, strike "(B)" and substitute "(A)"; strike beginning with "EXCEPT" in line 6 down through "PROTECTION" in line 7 and substitute "A PROTECTIVE"; and strike in their entirety lines 9 through 24, inclusive, and substitute "SHALL BE ENFORCED ONLY TO THE EXTENT THAT THE ORDER AFFORDS RELIEF THAT IS PERMITTED UNDER § 4-506(D) OF THIS SUBTITLE.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 25, strike "(D)" and substitute "(B)"; in line 27, strike "PROTECTION" and substitute "PROTECTIVE"; in line 29, after "VIOLATION" insert "IF THE PERSON SEEKING THE ASSISTANCE OF THE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:

(1) HAS FILED WITH THE DISTRICT COURT OR CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE JURISDICTION IN WHICH THE PERSON SEEKS ASSISTANCE A COPY OF THE ORDER THAT IS AUTHENTICATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ACT OF CONGRESS OR STATUTE OF THE ISSUING STATE; OR

(Over)

(2) DISPLAYS OR PRESENTS TO THE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER A COPY OF THE ORDER THAT IS AUTHENTICATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ACT OF CONGRESS OR STATUTE OF THE ISSUING STATE. “ .